1000084960 SELVE

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Bx 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: ACUPUNCTURE & PHYSIOTHERAPY OF FL INC

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of Incorporation and a check for \$70.00 Dollars.

100002307211--8 -09/30/97--01013--005 *****70.00 *****70.00

97

SEP 30

РМ ယ္ပ m

FROM: PATRICIA CHUN

1405 FAIRBANKS AV SUITE A

WINTER PARK, FL 32789

PHONE (407) 788 0218

Enclosures Original and One Copy of Articles

ne Iolilan

FILED 97 SEP 30 PH 3: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Articles of Incorporation

of

ACUPUNCTURE & PHYSIOTHERAPY OF FL. INC

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: ACUPUNCTURE & PHYSIOTHERAPY OF FL. INC

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1405 FAIRBANKS AV. SUITE A

WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

ARTICLE III -SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

ONE HUNDRED SHARES (100) AT ONE DOLLAR (1.00) PERSHARE

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address is:

PATRICIA CHUN 1405 FAIRBANKS AV SUITE A WINTER PARK, FL 32789

ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR(S)

The name and street address of the Incorporator(s) to these Articles of incorporation is (are):

PATRICIA CHUN 1405 FAIRBANKS AV SUITE A WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this ______ Day of ______, 1997_.

Patricia Chun

signature

signature

signature

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501 OR 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the Corporation is: ACUPUNCTURE & PHYSIOTHERAPY OF FL. INC

2. The name and address of the registered agent and the office is:

PATRICIA CHUN

1405 FAIRBANKS AV SUITE A

WINTER PARK FL. 32789

Having been name as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all status relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Atricia Chun

signature

	23,	코양	797	
date	-	Che i An i LAHASSEI	SEP 30	FILE
		100 200	PH	0
		OR	^P H ဒ္	
		IDA IDA	ђİ	